
2195 Front Stree',
Logan. Ohio 43138

0113700312	 VALLEYVIEW ESTATES MHP P','S 	 4/16/2009

I1A 1 UI	 JI ff11 II II i I H I I V II I I H I I 11* 0 H 3 7 0 0 3 1 2	 1 6 7 0 0 ' N 0 V *O r J$

April 16, 2009

Ted Strickland. Governor
Lee Fisher. Lieutenant Governor

Chris Korleski. Drector
RE: HOCKING COUNTY

VALLEYVIEW ESTATES MHP
COMMUNITY WATER SYSTEM
PWS ID# 3700312

Mark L. Anthony
15111 State Rt 664 South
Logan, OH 43138

Dear Mr. Anthony:

This letter is notification that the Valleyview Estates MHP has not complied with requirements issued
during this Agency's last survey performed on January 23, 2009, in violation of rule 3745-81-60 of
the Ohio Administrative Code. The Park was notified in correspondence dated February 20, 2009,
to respond in writing no later than 45 days, with time frames for:

Submit either documentation of completion or a schedule stipulating the time frames in which the
following activities will be performed:

Extend the wiring conduit at the well to meet the well cap:

Install a screen on the vent hole in the well cap:

Update and expand the Contingency Plan to include all elements described in OAC
3745-85-01: and

Post the public notices for two previous violations and return the verification forms to
this office.

The water system must respond, in writing, within 15 days from the date of this letter with the
required information. Failure to comply may result in further enforcement action.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (740) 380-5207 or via email to sarah.wallace
cepa state. oh. us.

Sincerely,

cak
Sarah Wallace
Environmental Engineer
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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M	 CO. - DDAGW/OFAS-Dave Evans
CC'	 Hocking County Health Department
cc:	 Tracy Anthony
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